Mayoral Appointment to the Denver Health and Hospital Authority Board of Directors

To approve the Mayoral appointment of the following individual to the Denver Health and Hospital Authority Board of Directors:

Lilia Cervantes, MD, Denver (F)(H for a term expiring June 30, 2027, appointed.

Purpose/Scope of the Board: Direct DHHA on financial management, education and quality assurance, personnel and compensation and Denver Health Medical Plan.

Member Qualifications: Have expertise in certain areas, an interest and knowledge of issues before DHHA and commitment to participation.

Selection Process and why these applicants were chosen: Dr. Cervantes has extensive expertise and knowledge in the health field as well as the processes of Denver Health and Hospital as well as a commitment to the mission of DHHA to serve Denver residents.

Current Makeup of Board:

Richard James "Jim" Chavez, Highlands Ranch (M)(H)

Thomas Kim, Centennial (M)(Asian)

Hollie Velasquez-Horvath, Denver, (F)(H)

Elias Provencio-Vasquez, Denver (M)(H)

Patricia Dean, Denver (F)(C), reappt

Patti Klinge, Denver (F)(C), reappt

Frank DeGruy, Castle Rock (M)(C), reappt.

Doug Friednash, Denver (M)(C), appt.

Danielle Shoots, Denver (F)(AA), appt.

Kathy Nesbitt, Denver (F)(AA), appt.

Lilia Cervantes, Denver, (F)(H)

Additional Information: None.